

ASX Announcement | 27 September 2024 Raiz Invest Limited (ASX:RZI)

Relief From Appendix 4C Quarterly Reporting

Raiz Invest Limited (ASX:RZI) advises it has received confirmation from the ASX that it has completed its obligations under Listing Rule 4.7B and 4.7C. The ASX has exercised its discretion to lift the requirement for Raiz to lodge Appendix 4C Quarterly Cashflow Reports.

As a result, Raiz's Appendix 4C Quarterly Cashflow Report for the quarter ended 30 June 2024, which was lodged with the ASX on 26 July 2024, will be the final Appendix 4C lodged by Raiz.

Raiz will continue to engage with shareholders to ensure they are regularly informed of its activities and performance.

Ends

Authorised for release by the Company Secretary of Raiz Invest Limited.

For further information, please contact:

Raiz Invest Brendan Malone Managing Director and CEO M: +61 439 339 195 E: ir@raizinvest.com.au

Katie Mackenzie Investor Relations M: +61 455 502 197 E: kmackenzie@belleviewir.com.au











About Raiz Invest Limited

Raiz Invest Limited (ASX: RZI) is a multi-award-winning micro-investing and fintech platform to help all Australians create wealth. Raiz pioneered the 'Round-Up' concept in Australia – where everyday purchases are rounded-up to the next dollar and the difference is invested into a Raiz Invest account – opening opportunities for first-time investors.

Since launching in 2016, Raiz has led the market by offering innovative products and features alongside an advanced user experience and exceptional customer service. With 9 diverse portfolios to choose from, users of the Raiz platform can invest in up to 99 of the most recognised stocks on the ASX, ETFs, Bitcoin, and the Raiz Residential Property Fund, from as little as \$5. Products range from Raiz Kids to Raiz Invest Super with a product to suit every life stage.

Raiz has also launched sophisticated products, like the customisable Plus portfolio to accommodate investors at all levels of experience and risk appetite. Raiz remains the number one investment app. To find out more, please visit <u>www.raizinvest.com.au</u> or the Investor Hub <u>https://investorhub.raizinvest.com.au/</u>.